	
KEADBY WITH ALTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

c/o The Clerk, Mr Robert Haynes, 18 Woodgarr Avenue, Keadby, Scunthorpe

North Lincolnshire DN17 3BZ

Tel: 07500702506   Email: keadbywithalthorpeparishcouncil@yahoo.com


	Dear Councillor, 

You are hereby summoned to The Annual Meeting of the Parish Council, which will be held at 7.15pm on Wednesday 14th May at the William Stephenson Memorial Hall, Althorpe
Robert Haynes

Clerk to the Council






                         8th May 2025
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Election of Chairman & Vice Chairman

To Elect the Parish Council Chairman and the signing of Acceptance of Office
To Elect the Parish Council Vice Chairman and the signing of Acceptance of Office
Apologies 
To receive apologies 
Public Participation Session with Respect to Items on the Agenda
Pursuant to the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public have a statutory right to attend meetings of a parish council. Importantly, they have no right to participate in a meeting. Meetings shall be open to the public unless their presence is prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted or for other special reasons. The public’s exclusion from part or all of a meeting shall be by a resolution which shall give reasons for the public’s exclusion.
Matters Arising from Draft Minutes
To consider the Approval of the Draft Minutes of the last Parish Council Meeting held on 
16 April 2025
Declaration of Interest

To record any Declarations of Interest made by members in respect of items on this Agenda (Members should identify the Agenda Item and type of Interest being declared)

Dispensation Request

To consider Requests for Dispensation made by members in respect of items on this Agenda (Members should identify the agenda item and reason for request)
Planning

No Planning Applications received to date.
Highways

Safety Critical Issues

To discuss any issues raised by Councillors regarding: -
Althorpe
Keadby

Highways Issues
To discuss other Highways issues
SSE Micro Fund Application
To discuss application for an SSE Micro Fund grant from a resident, for the Keadby Silent Book Club
Resignation of Parish Councillor

To discuss the resignation of a Parish Councillor and the process to be followed to recruit a replacement

Section 137 Applications

To discuss the following applications for a Section 137 donation:-
· William Stephenson Memorial Hall
· Spirit of Althorpe

· Ukulele and Guitar Club
· New Generation Recreation Association

Approval of Standing Orders (previously circulated)
To discuss and approve updated Standing Orders

Approval of Financial Regulations (previously circulated)

To discuss and approve updated Financial Regulations
Finances and Payments

List of Payments for Approval 
Date of Next Meeting

Meeting of the Parish Council - Wednesday 18 June 2025 at 7:15pm


	Cheque
	Recipient
	Reason
	Net
	VAT
	Gross

	402710
	J Sharp
	SSE Micro Fund Grant
	298.97
	
	298.97

	402711
	R Haynes
	May Salary
	
	
	Confidential

	402712
	HMRC
	May PAYE and NI
	
	
	Confidential

	402713
	G Potter
	April Payment
	450.00
	
	  450.00

	402714
	M Russell
	SSE Micro Fund Grant
	300.00
	
	  
300.00          

	402715
	R Haynes
	VE 80 Sandwiches and Cakes
	241.00  
	
	241.00

	402716
	R Haynes
	Microsoft 365 Annual subscription
	    70.83
	14.16
	84.99 

	402717
	GH Fillingham Contractors Ltd
	SLA Grass Cut No.14 
(18th November 2024)
	725.00
	 145.00
	870.00

	402718
	JB Rural Services Limited
	1st 2025 Cutting of Verges
	740.00
	148.00
	888.00

	402719
	R Haynes
	HP Instant Ink 22/2-14/3
	9.99
	2.00
	11.99

	402720
	R Haynes
	HP Instant Ink 17/3-14/4
	9.99
	2.00
	11.99

	402721
	The New Generation Recreation Association
	Keadby Village Hall Hire for Annual Parish Meeting 
	30.00
	
	30.00

	402722
	GH Fillingham Contractors Ltd
	SLA Grass Cuts 1&2 
11th and 29th April 2025
	1450.00
	290.00
	1740.00


